

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14299/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in SCA No.
10488/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHIVLAL K PUROHIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASADFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Sanjay R.Hegde, Adv.
Mr.Amit Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
petitioner's prayer for interim relief, returnable in 8 weeks.
Dasti, in addition, is permitted.In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall
remain stayed and the official respondents are directed not to
regularise any unauthorised or illegal construction till the next
date of hearing.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master