

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14299/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in SCA No.10488/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHIVLAL K PUROHIT Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and vacating stay and directions and office report)

Date: 01/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.
Mr. Amit Panchal, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
For State Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Corporation Mr. Suresh N. Shelat, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s)/ Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
Applicant Mr. Sandeep Singhi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agarwala, Adv.
Mr. Unmesh Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Prashant G. Desai, Sr. Adv.
No.6 Mr. Bharat, Adv,
Surat Municipal Mr. Kaushal Dandya, Adv.
Corporation Mrs. Meera Kaura Patel, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel, Adv.

For Respondent Mr. Jatin Zaveri, Adv.
No.7 Mr. Gaurav Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondents/ Mr. Mihir Joshi, Sr. Adv.
Impleading Party Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Ms. Garima Kapoor, Adv.

2

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Adv.
For Mr. Ejaj Maqbool, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Shri S.N. Shelat, learned senior counsel appearing for the Ahmedabad Municipal Corporation states that his client would act strictly in accordance with order dated 16.05.2011 passed by this Court.

In view of the statement made by Shri Shelat, no order is required to be passed in these applications.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master