

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14299/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 09/05/2011 in SCA No.10488/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

SHIVLAL K PUROHIT Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for vacating stay,impleadment and office report)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal,Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Mishra-I,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay R Hegde,Adv.
Mr. Amit Parkhal,Adv.
Mr.S Nithid,Adv.
Mr. Tenzin Tsering,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Jessal,Adv.
Mr. Pojalin Prichhar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant G Desai,Sr. Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Pandya,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Patel ,Adv

Mr. Jatin Zaveri ,Adv
Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. This petition is directed against the interim order dated 09.05.2011 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad in

...2/-

: 2 :

Special Civil Application No. 10488 of 2008.

2. This Court, while issuing notice to the respondents, had granted an interim order dated 16/05/2011. The same reads:

"In the meanwhile, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed and the official respondents are directed not to regularize any unauthorised or illegal construction till the next date of hearing."

3. After hearing learned counsel for the petitioner Shri

Hegde, we order that the interim order dated 16/05/2011 would continue for a further period of four weeks from today.

4. We also request the High Court to dispose of the main matter as early as possible.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of accordingly.

(N.K. GOEL)
COURT MASTER

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER